Detailed Tables

Now, has your impression improved or worsened over the last few months: Stephen Harper and the Conservative Party?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 553 841 584 923 1077
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 805 587 967 1033
Improved 348 33 70 22 125 76 21 103 133 108 186 161
17% 13% 36% 16% 17% 15% 14% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16%
ACDEF K
Worsened 862 114 50 59 365 196 76 223 365 267 447 415
43% 43% 26% 44% 48% 40% 49% 38% 45% 46% 46% 40%
B B BE B BE G G K
No change 560 88 63 37 203 128 42 183 219 149 271 289
28% 33% 33% 27% 27% 26% 27% 31% 27% 25% 28% 28%
DE |
Don't know/Refused 230 29 10 18 64 94 16 77 87 62 63 167
12% 11% 5% 13% 8% 19% 10% 13% 11% 11% 7% 16%
B B ABDF J
Now, has your impression improved or worsened over the last few months: Stephen Harper and the Conservative Party ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ | Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1728 463 585 305 218 129 28
Weighted Base 1768 481 613 322 225 99 28**
Improved 343 216 51 33 29 9 6
19% 45% 8% 10% 13% 9% 21%
BCDE
Worsened 789 82 360 195 92 47 13
45% 17% 59% 61% 41% 47% 46%
ADE ADE A A
No change 493 171 134 76 70 34 8
28% 36% 22% 23% 31% 34% 29%
BC B BC
Don't know/Refused 144 12 68 18 35 10 1
8% 3% 11% 6% 15% 10% 4%
AC A AC A
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Detailed Tables

Now, has your impression improved or worsened over the last few months: Paul Martin and the Liberal Party?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 553 841 584 923 1077
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 805 587 967 1033
Improved 280 35 17 15 121 63 30 71 96 112 143 137
14% 13% 9% 11% 16% 13% 19% 12% 12% 19% 15% 13%
B BCE GH
Worsened 1138 144 136 74 382 327 75 348 458 323 552 586
57% 54% 70% 55% 50% 66% 49% 59% 57% 55% 57% 57%
ACDF ACDF
No change 461 68 35 38 209 71 40 126 206 123 235 226
23% 26% 18% 28% 28% 14% 26% 21% 26% 21% 24% 22%
E BE BE E |
Don't know/Refused 121 18 6 9 46 33 10 42 45 30 36 84
6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 8%
J
Now, has your impression improved or worsened over the last few months: Paul Martin and the Liberal Party ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ | Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1728 463 585 305 218 129 28
Weighted Base 1768 481 613 322 225 99 28**
Improved 274 16 189 35 16 12 6
15% 3% 31% 11% 7% 13% 21%
ACDE A A A
Worsened 1034 406 175 198 179 60 16
58% 84% 29% 61% 80% 61% 57%
BCE B BCE B
No change 397 49 221 78 23 22 4
22% 10% 36% 24% 10% 22% 14%
ACDE AD AD
Don't know/Refused 63 11 28 10 7 5 2
4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7%
A
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Detailed Tables

Now, has your impression improved or worsened over the last few months:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Jack Layton and the NDP?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 553 841 584 923 1077
Weighted Base 2000 264 193 136 758 494 155 587 805 587 967 1033
Improved 635 82 48 43 278 143 41 172 251 204 341 293
32% 31% 25% 32% 37% 29% 26% 29% 31% 35% 35% 28%
BEF K
Worsened 394 52 52 26 141 94 29 110 163 119 198 196
20% 20% 27% 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19%
DE
No change 684 104 75 49 251 145 60 215 289 176 348 336
34% 39% 39% 36% 33% 29% 39% 37% 36% 30% 36% 32%
E E E | |
Don't know/Refused 288 27 17 19 88 112 25 90 102 88 79 208
14% 10% 9% 14% 12% 23% 16% 15% 13% 15% 8% 20%
ABCD J
Now, has your impression improved or worsened over the last few months: Jack Layton and the NDP ?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ | Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1728 463 585 305 218 129 28
Weighted Base 1768 481 613 322 225 99 28**
Improved 618 94 222 206 64 26 5
35% 20% 36% 64% 29% 26% 18%
ADE ABDE A
Worsened 348 159 82 16 56 26 9
20% 33% 13% 5% 25% 26% 32%
BCD C BC BC
No change 603 183 231 82 63 35 9
34% 38% 38% 25% 28% 36% 32%
CD CD Cc
Don't know/Refused 200 46 78 18 42 12 5
11% 9% 13% 6% 19% 12% 18%
C ABC C
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Detailed Tables

Now, has your impression improved or worsened over the last few months: Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)

TOTAL CcP LIB [ NDP [ BQ [ Green Other
A B C D E F
Base: Quebec respondents only
Unweighted Base 494 28 108 41 218 30 3
Weighted Base 494 29%* 117 43* 225 20** 3
Improved 189 8 24 10 138 6 1
38% 27% 20% 23% 61% 30% 33%
BC
Worsened 107 8 46 12 21 4 0
22% 27% 39% 27% 9% 20% -
D D
No change 149 11 33 20 59 8 1
30% 39% 28% 47% 26% 41% 33%
BD
Don't know/Refused 49 2 14 2 8 2 1
10% 7% 12% 4% 4% 9% 33%
D

Now, has your impression improved or worsened over the last few months: Gilles Duceppe and the Bloc Quebecois ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

AGE GENDER
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female

G H | J K
Unweighted Base 494 144 211 137 221 273
Weighted Base 494 139 203 150 238 256
Improved 189 54 72 62 104 85
38% 39% 36% 42% 44% 33%

K

Worsened 107 25 47 35 54 53
22% 18% 23% 23% 23% 21%

No change 149 43 64 41 64 84
30% 31% 31% 27% 27% 33%

Don't know/Refused 49 16 20 11 16 33
10% 12% 10% 8% 7% 13%

J
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)

| TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1728 234 180 112 647 428 127 476 725 509 838 890
Weighted Base 1768 238 186 116 661 438 131 507 714 530 895 874
The Conservative Party 481 64 117 41 198 29 33 118 200 156 259 223
27% 27% 63% 35% 30% 7% 25% 23% 28% 29% 29% 25%
E ACDEF E E E G
The Liberals 613 84 29 38 276 117 69 150 252 203 304 309
35% 35% 16% 33% 42% 27% 52% 30% 35% 38% 34% 35%
BE B BE B ABCDE G G
The New Democratic Party 322 62 23 30 140 43 23 104 125 90 154 167
18% 26% 12% 26% 21% 10% 18% 21% 18% 17% 17% 19%
BE BE BE E
The Bloc Quebecois 225 0 0 0 0 225 0 70 98 58 109 117
13% - - - - 51% - 14% 14% 11% 12% 13%
ABCDF
The Green Party 99 24 14 4 34 20 2 49 32 17 55 44
6% 10% 8% 4% 5% 5% 2% 10% 4% 3% 6% 5%
CDEF F Hi
Other 28 3 3 3 12 3 4 16 7 5 14 14
2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
E HI
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Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 2000 264 194 136 758 494 154 553 841 584 923 1077
Weighted Base 2040 268 200 140 772 504 158 584 830 605 980 1061
The Conservative Party 481 64 117 41 198 29 33 118 200 156 259 223
24% 24% 58% 29% 26% 6% 21% 20% 24% 26% 26% 21%
E ACDEF E E E G K
The Liberals 613 84 29 38 276 117 69 150 252 203 304 309
30% 31% 15% 27% 36% 23% 44% 26% 30% 34% 31% 29%
BE B BE B ABCE G
The New Democratic Party 322 62 23 30 140 43 23 104 125 90 154 167
16% 23% 11% 21% 18% 9% 15% 18% 15% 15% 16% 16%
BEF BE BE E
The Bloc Quebecois 225 0 0 0 0 225 0 70 98 58 109 117
11% - - - - 45% - 12% 12% 10% 11% 11%
ABCDF

The Green Party 99 24 14 4 34 20 2 49 32 17 55 44

5% 9% 7% 3% 4% 4% 1% 8% 4% 3% 6% 4%
CDEF F HI

The Communist Party 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2

0 - - 1% 0 - - 0 0 - 0 0

Marijuana Party 10 2 3 0 4 1 0 5 4 1 4 6
0 1% 2% - 1% 0 - 1% 0 0 0 1%

E
Christian Heritage Party 4 0 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 1 2 2
0 - - - 0 0 - 1% - 0 0 0
H

Canadian Action Party 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

0 - - - 0 - 1% 0 - 0 0 0

Libertarian 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1

0 - - 1% - - - 0 - - 0 0

DE

Marxist-Leninist 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

0 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0 -

Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 5 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 2

0 - - - 0 0 2% 0 0 0 0 0

ADE

Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 87 5 7 9 39 24 3 24 39 23 34 53

4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
A A A

Don't Know 150 22 7 14 54 32 21 45 65 38 41 109
7% 8% 4% 10% 7% 6% 13% 8% 8% 6% 4% 10%

B B BDE J

Refused 36 3 0 1 19 10 3 9 12 14 11 25
2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

B J
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